
 2012 Kissena 
Tuesday Night
Race Series

Week 8
June 19, 2012

Pro/1/2/3 Men 28 miles 30 starters # of category starters: 11 12

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State 1/2/3 Cat 2 Cat 3
1 49 1:03:03 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 12
2 18 1:03:04 Alexander Barouh BH/Comedy Central Brooklyn NY 10 1
3 79 1:03:09 Jose Cruz Dominican USA 8
4 21 1:03:20 Erik Post BH/Comedy Central New York NY 7 1
5 60 1:03:20 Deivy Capella Echelon Cycles/Montecci 6
6 83 1:03:21 Michael Beckerman FGX Racing Ridgewood NJ 5 2
7 100 1:03:23 Brian Breach GS Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 4
8 72 1:03:28 Douglas O'Neill Century Road Club Assoc West New York NJ 3 2
9 24 1:04:08 Stalin Quiterio Cuello Team Somerville Bicycle Shop Somerville NJ 2
10 97 1:04:08 Jesse Walker Setanta Brooklyn NY 1 3
11 96 1:04:10 Soren Jensen Rapha Racing New York NY 3
12 94 1:04:17 Paul Chooweenam Alanis/Team Alanis Ozone Park NY 4
13 13 1:07:25 Vlad Preoteasa Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 4
14 41 -1 lap Edward Zimmermann We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 5

Points

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012 9:29 AM



 2012 Kissena 
Tuesday Night
Race Series

Week 8
June 19, 2012

Cat 3/4 Men 23 miles 60 starters # of category starters: 30

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points Cat 4
1 424 0:53:58 Andrew McGee TARGETRAINING New York NY 12
2 406 0:54:03 Gregory Lee Bicycle Planet Racing Port Washington NY 10
3 464 0:54:21 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 8
4 453 0:54:23 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 7
5 417 0:54:23 Robert Brown Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 6
6 479 0:54:23 Scott Gregoire Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 5
7 474 0:54:23 Frank Lao Mineola Bike Club Racing Mineola NY 4 1
8 418 0:54:24 Lance Sniadowski Staten Island NY 3
9 419 0:54:24 Mihael Ginghina TARGETRAINING Dobbs Ferry NY 2
10 423 0:54:24 john wolkiewicz Mineola Bikes Long Beach NY 1 2
11 414 0:54:24 Jan Micko Bicycle Planet Racing Glen Cove NY
12 415 0:54:24 Daniel Schmalz BH/Comedy Central Ridgewood NJ
13 512 0:54:25 Jacek Lewandowski Century Road Club Assoc New York NY
14 441 0:54:25 Wazim Gafur Flying Ace Cycling Club Jamaica NY 3
15 493 0:54:25 Andreas Katehis Franklin Square NY 4
16 517 0:54:25 Erick Fernandez Chelsea Bicycles Team Brooklyn NY 5
17 519 0:54:25 Colin Tanner Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 6
18 446 0:54:26 Todd Brilliant Century Road Club Assoc New York NY 7
19 507 0:54:26 Samuel Torres We Stand United (W.S.) Corona NY 8
20 511 0:54:26 Anthony Maisto Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling New Port Richey FL
21 405 0:54:27 michael zurak Mineola Bikes Franklin Square NY 9
22 448 0:54:27 Christian Forsyth Setanta New York NY
23 433 0:54:27 Christopher Shea siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 10
24 457 0:54:29 John Lord Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brewster NY
25 480 0:54:31 Ernesto Paredes siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 11
26 425 0:54:32 Samuel Martinez We Stand United (W.S.) Ozone Park NY
27 514 0:54:32 Robert Stern DieHard-Think Racing New York NY
28 436 0:54:33 kenneth ingersoll siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 12
29 401 0:54:35 Leonard Galati Century Road Club Assoc Eastchester NY
30 455 0:54:38 Kenneth Hochman Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY
31 426 0:54:38 Manuel Frias Echelon Cycles/Montecci Brooklyn NY 13
32 513 0:54:45 Miguel Estrada Brooklyn NY 14
33 416 0:54:45 Nathan Archibald Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY
34 516 0:54:45 Paul Carbonara Century Road Club Assoc Brooklyn NY
35 431 0:54:46 Marc Cesare Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY
36 521 0:54:46 Danny Inoa AXIS Brooklyn NY
37 411 0:54:52 Dan Aviles Mineola Bikes Mineola NY 15
38 522 0:55:08 Christopher Pile TARGETRAINING Norwalk CT
39 509 0:55:11 Philip Castaldi Lucarelli & Castaldi Holmdel NJ
40 432 0:55:11 Christopher Castaldi Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY
41 456 0:56:32 Edward Burlem Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY
42 520 0:57:03 Brian Field Hudson Furniture Racing Team New York NY 16
43 447 0:57:45 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY
44 410 -1 lap Nosson Spielberg Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 17

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012 9:29 AM



 2012 Kissena 
Tuesday Night
Race Series

Week 8
June 19, 2012

Cat 5 Men 12 miles 23 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 711 0:28:23 Peter Rup Mineola Bikes Glen Coven NY
2 730 0:28:24 Dorian Spencer Staten Island NY
3 727 0:28:24 Liam Richmond Alanis/Team Alanis Jamaica NY
4 717 0:28:24 Darren Schleicher Brooklyn NY
5 740 0:28:24 JaiPaul Mohabir Alanis/Team Alanis Richmond Hill NY
6 715 0:28:25 tristan lapointe Brooklyn NY
7 707 0:28:25 Jorge Ramirez Mineola Bikes East Meadow NY
8 742 0:28:25 Fernando Vargas
9 737 0:28:25 Christopher Tuthill Pine Bush NY
10 739 0:28:26 Alexis Kraft siggi's/nyvelocity Brooklyn NY
11 702 0:28:27 ROBERT VACCARINO Breezy Point NY
12 736 0:28:28 Sean Metz Branch Racing
13 735 0:28:28 Scott Corso B&L Bikes Levittown NY
14 706 0:28:28 Eddie Venegas Mineola Bike Club Racing Astoria NY
15 741 0:28:31 Humberto Gamarra
16 714 0:28:32 Michael Kalphat Kissena Cycling Club Far Rockaway NY
17 732 0:28:32 Andy Wong
18 731 0:29:41 Spiridon Katehis Franklin Square NY
19 734 0:30:29 Nik Koblov
20 733 0:30:34 Mark Hagan

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012 9:29 AM



 2012 Kissena 
Tuesday Night
Race Series 

Breakaway Couriers
Sprint Competition

Pro/1/2/3 Men 6/19/2012

Sprint #1
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 79 Jose Cruz Dominican USA 3
2 75 Kevin McNeill Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 2
3 49 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 1

Sprint #2
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 18 Alexander Barouh BH/Comedy Central Brooklyn NY 3
2 79 Jose Cruz Dominican USA 2
3 49 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 1

Cat 3/4 Men

Sprint #1
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 424 Andrew McGee TARGETRAINING New York NY 3
2 406 Gregory Lee Bicycle Planet Racing Port Washington NY 2
3 507 Samuel Torres We Stand United (W.S.) Corona NY 1

Sprint #2
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 424 Andrew McGee TARGETRAINING New York NY 3
2 406 Gregory Lee Bicycle Planet Racing Port Washington NY 2
3 414 Jan Micko Bicycle Planet Racing Glen Cove NY 1

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012 9:29 AM



 2012 Kissena Tuesday Night
Race Series

Lucarelli and Castaldi and Cannondale
Overall Series Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
01

05
08

05
22

05
29

06
05

06
19

1 Stalin Quiterio Cuello Team Somerville Bicycle Shop Somerville NJ 34 8 8 7 0 9 2
2 Deivy Capella Echelon Cycles/Montecci 25 0 0 6 0 13 6
3 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 24 0 12 0 0 0 12
4 Brian Breach GS Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 23 0 7 0 12 0 4
5 Scott Savory GS Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 23 0 0 8 0 15 0
6 Augusto Sanchez GS Mengoni 22 7 0 0 7 8 0
7 Cesar Martes GS Mengoni 20 10 0 0 0 10 0
8 Adam Alexander Foundation 17 12 0 5 0 0 0
9 Anthony Lowe We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 16 6 0 10 0 0 0
10 Alexander Barouh BH/Comedy Central Brooklyn NY 14 0 4 0 0 0 10
11 Alessandro Matteucci BH/Comedy Central Brooklyn NY 12 3 0 4 5 0 0
12 Rafael German Meran CRCA/Foundation 12 0 0 12 0 0 0
13 Erik Post BH/Comedy Central New York NY 11 4 0 0 0 0 7
14 Euris Paulino 11 0 0 0 0 11 0
15 Erin Korff AXIS Brooklyn NY 10 0 0 0 10 0 0
16 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 10 0 10 0 0 0 0
17 Jose Cruz Dominican USA 9 0 0 0 1 0 8
18 Horace Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 8 0 0 0 8 0 0
19 Melito Heredia Innovation Bike Newyork NY 7 0 0 0 0 7 0
20 Robert Lombardi FinKraft Cycling Brooklyn NY 6 0 0 0 0 6 0
21 Rene Herrera Kissena Cycling Club Maspeth NY 6 0 0 1 0 5 0
22 Paul Chooweenam Alanis/Team Alanis Ozone Park NY 6 0 0 0 2 4 0
23 Kyle Murphy Ridgewood NY 6 0 0 0 6 0 0
24 Juan Almonte Team Somerville Bicycle Shop Somerville NJ 6 0 0 2 4 0 0
25 Michael Boardman BH/Comedy Central Brooklyn NY 6 0 6 0 0 0 0
26 Michael Beckerman FGX Racing Ridgewood NJ 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
27 James Mahlmann Finkraft Brooklyn NY 5 0 5 0 0 0 0
28 Gavin Robertson Foundation Brooklyn NY 5 5 0 0 0 0 0
29 Douglas O'Neill Century Road Club Assoc West New York NJ 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Chase Goldstein Arc Racing New York NY 3 0 0 0 3 0 0
31 Jose Del Rosario Echelon Cycles/Montecci 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
32 Eugene Boronow GS Mengoni 3 0 3 0 0 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012   9:36 AM



 2012 Kissena Tuesday Night
Race Series

Lucarelli and Castaldi and Cannondale
Overall Series Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
01

05
08

05
22

05
29

06
05

06
19

33 Ramphy Colome Zorrilla Innovation Bike Newyork NY 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
34 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jesse Walker Setanta Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
36 Vlad Preoteasa Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
37 Brian Cooblall Setanta Massapequa NY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012   9:36 AM



 2012 Kissena Tuesday Night
Race Series

Lucarelli and Castaldi and Cannondale
Overall Series Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
01

05
08

05
22

05
29

06
05

06
19

1 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 51 8 5 8 10 13 7
2 Robert Brown Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 45 5 8 4 12 10 6
3 Mihael Ginghina TARGETRAINING Dobbs Ferry NY 37 12 2 0 6 15 2
4 Andrew McGee TARGETRAINING New York NY 28 0 12 0 4 0 12
5 Lance Sniadowski Staten Island NY 25 4 4 6 8 0 3
6 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 20 0 0 12 0 0 8
7 Frank Lao Mineola Bike Club Racing Mineola NY 15 0 0 0 0 11 4
8 Samuel Torres Corona NY 11 0 0 0 5 6 0
9 Gregory Lee Bicycle Planet Racing Port Washington NY 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

10 Jan Micko Bicycle Planet Racing Glen Cove NY 10 0 0 3 7 0 0
11 Josh Sakofsky siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 10 0 0 10 0 0 0
12 Kenneth Hochman Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 10 0 10 0 0 0 0
13 Leonard Galati FGX Racing Eastchester NY 10 10 0 0 0 0 0
14 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 9 0 0 0 0 9 0
15 Manuel Frias Echelon Cycles/Montecci Brooklyn NY 8 0 0 0 0 8 0
16 Daniel Schmalz BH/Comedy Central Ridgewood NJ 8 7 0 1 0 0 0
17 Ben Turrell FGX Racing New York NY 7 0 0 0 0 7 0
18 Andrea Luchesini Velo Club Sousa 7 0 0 7 0 0 0
19 Samuel Martinez We Stand United (W.S.) Ozone Park NY 7 0 7 0 0 0 0
20 Nathan Archibald Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 6 0 6 0 0 0 0
21 Christian Forsyth Setanta New York NY 6 6 0 0 0 0 0
22 Scott Gregoire Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Andreas Katehis Franklin Square NY 5 0 0 0 0 5 0
24 stefan singer siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 5 0 0 5 0 0 0
25 Misha Chiporukha Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
26 Christian Refakis Kissena Cycling Club Huntington NY 3 0 0 0 3 0 0
27 kelvin savinon Century Road Club Assoc New York NY 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
28 Carl Nelson Flying Ace Cycling Club Jamaica NY 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
29 Nathan Brauer Foundation Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
30 Dan Aviles Mineola Bikes Mineola NY 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
31 Christopher Castaldi Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 john kniesly Chari & Co NYC Astoria NY 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012   9:36 AM



 2012 Kissena Tuesday Night
Race Series

Lucarelli and Castaldi and Cannondale
Overall Series Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
01

05
08

05
22

05
29

06
05

06
19

33 john wolkiewicz Mineola Bikes Long Beach NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
34 Edikson Pena Echelon Cycles/Montecci New York NY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012   9:36 AM



 2012 Kissena Tuesday Night 
Race Series

Breakaway Courier
Overall Sprint

Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
1 Stalin Quiterio Cuello Team Somerville Bicycle Shop Somerville NJ 21 3 2 3 3 0 2 0 0 4 4 0 0
2 Scott Savory GS Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 14 2 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0
3 Deivy Capella Echelon Cycles/Montecci 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0
4 Horace Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0
5 Euris Paulino 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
6 Jose Cruz Dominican USA 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
7 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 5 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Erin Korff AXIS Brooklyn NY 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
9 Alexander Barouh BH/Comedy Central Brooklyn NY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

10 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
11 Kevin McNeill Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
12 Brian Breach GS Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Michael Boardman BH/Comedy Central Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Eugene Boronow GS Mengoni 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Clerico Champion System p/b Stan's NoTubes Newyork NY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Jared Bunde GS Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012   9:36 AM



 2012 Kissena Tuesday Night 
Race Series

Breakaway Courier
Overall Sprint

Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
1 Mihael Ginghina TARGETRAINING Dobbs Ferry NY 15 0 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0
2 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 15 2 1 1 0 2 0 3 2 0 4 0 0
3 Lance Sniadowski Staten Island NY 10 3 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Andrew McGee TARGETRAINING New York NY 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
5 Gregory Lee Bicycle Planet Racing Port Washington NY 8 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
6 Nathan Brauer Foundation Brooklyn NY 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
7 Philip Josolowitz-Luce Brooklyn NY 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
8 Amauruis Ortiz Flores Caribe 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
9 Matthew Rossi Arc Racing Brooklyn NY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
10 Daniel Schmalz BH/Comedy Central Ridgewood NJ 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
11 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jeff Gottesman Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Edikson Pena Echelon Cycles/Montecci New York NY 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jan Micko Bicycle Planet Racing Glen Cove NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Samuel Torres We Stand United (W.S.) Corona NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
16 Kenneth Hochman Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/20/2012   9:36 AM


